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PASSO 4: Per assemblare la testa in microfibra (13), posizionarla sulla testa del mocio (12) e premere verso il 
basso per fissarla.

Istruzioni per l'uso
PASSO 1: Riempire lo scomparto interno aggiungendo acqua calda nel foro di riempimento. Non riempire 
eccessivamente lo scomparto interno. Usare solo la quantità raccomandata di detergente o disinfettante, 
secondo le istruzioni del produttore.
PASSO 2: Assicurarsi che il coperchio trasparente sia fissato saldamente sul scomparto interno.
PASSO 3: Usando il manico, spostare il secchio per mop nella posizione desiderata e posizionarlo su una 
superficie piana.
PASSO 4: Prendere il mop assemblato e rilasciare la leva di fissaggio, permettendo al mop di estendersi.
PASSO 5: Posizionare la testa del mocio nel secchio per mop assicurandosi che il centro sia allineato e che la 
testa del mocio si adatti alla centrifuga.
PASSO 6: Tenendo saldamente il manico del mocio, spingere verso il basso ripetutamente per far ruotare la 
testa del mocio e bagnare la testa in microfibra con l'acqua dallo scomparto interno.
PASSO 7: Rimuovere il mocio dal secchio per mop e fissare la leva di fissaggio per bloccare il manico del mocio 
in posizione.
PASSO 8: Procedere a pulire il pavimento con la testa in microfibra bagnata.
PASSO 9: Per rimuovere l'acqua sporca e rinfrescare la testa in microfibra con acqua pulita, ripetere i passi 4–7. 
Le setole rimuoveranno l'acqua sporca mentre la testa del mocio gira, e questa si raccoglierà nel secchio per 
mop, mantenendola separata dall'acqua pulita nello scomparto interno.
PASSO 10: Ripetere il processo di risciacquo e strizzatura secondo necessità.
PASSO 11: Per svuotare l'acqua sporca, rimuovere la spina dal fondo del secchio per mop.

ATTENZIONE: Non riempire il secchio con acqua calda o bollente. Non riempire eccessivamente 
il secchio. Utilizzare solo su superfici fredde. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non adatto 
per l'uso con candeggina.

Cambiare la testa del mocio
PASSO 1: Per rimuovere la testa in microfibra, tenere ferma la testa del mocio mentre si tira via la testa in 
microfibra fino a quando non si stacca.
PASSO 2: Per sostituire la testa in microfibra, posizionarla sulla testa del mocio e spingere verso il basso per fissarla.

PL | Prosimy zachowac instrukcje do pózniejszego wgladu.

Montaż mopa
Przed pierwszym uzyciem usun wszystkie opakowania z komponentów.
Aby złożyć mop, wyjmij dolny biegun (8), górny biegun (10), uchwyt (11) i końcówka mopa (12) z wiadra do mopa (1).
KROK 1: Włóż mały koniec dolnego bieguna (8) do końcówki mopa (12) i dokręć, obracając zgodnie z ruchem 
wskazówek zegara, aż biegun będzie mocno osadzony.
KROK 2: Wlóz maly koniec górnego bieguna (10) do dolnego bieguna (8), obracajac zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek 
zegara, az bedzie mocno osadzony.
KROK 3: Wlóz maly koniec uchwytu (11) do górnego bieguna (10), obracajac zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara, 
az biegun bedzie mocno osadzony.
KROK 4: Aby zmontowac koncówke mopa z mikrofibry (2 szt.) (13), umiesc ja na koncówce mopa (12) i nacisnij, 
aby zabezpieczyc.

Instrukcje użytkowania
KROK 1: Napelnij wewnetrzna przegrode, dodajac ciepla wode do otworu wlewowego. Nie przepelniaj 
wewnetrznej przegrody. Uzywaj wylacznie zalecanej ilosci detergentu lub srodka dezynfekujacego, zgodnie 
z instrukcjami producenta.
KROK 2: Upewnij sie, ze przezroczysta pokrywa jest mocno osadzona na wewnetrznej przegrodzie.
KROK 3: Uzywajac uchwytu, przenies wiadro do mopa na wybrane miejsce i ustaw na równej powierzchni.
KROK 4: Wez zlozony mop i zwolnij dzwignie mocujaca, pozwalajac mopowi sie wydluzyc.
KROK 5: Umiesc koncówke mopa w wiadrze do mopa, upewniajac sie, ze srodek jest wyrównany i koncówka 
mopa pasuje do obrotowego mechanizmu.
KROK 6: Trzymajac mocno uchwyt mopa, naciskaj wielokrotnie do dolu, aby obrócic koncówke mopa i zwilzyc 
koncówke mopa z mikrofibry woda z wewnetrznej przegrody.
KROK 7: Wyjmij mop z Wiadra do mopa i zabezpiecz dzwignie mocujaca, aby zablokowac uchwyt mopa na miejscu.
KROK 8: Przystap do mycia podlogi za pomoca mokrej koncówki mopa z mikrofibry.
KROK 9: Aby usunac brudna wode i odswiezyc koncówke mopa z mikrofibry czysta woda, powtórz kroki 4–7. 
Wlosie usunie brudna wode, gdy koncówka mopa bedzie sie obracala, a to zbierze sie w wiadrze do mopa, 
utrzymujac je oddzielnie od czystej wody wewnetrznej przegrody.
KROK 10: Powtórz proces plukania i wyciskania w razie potrzeby.
KROK 11: Aby opróznic brudna wode, wyjmij wtyczke z dna wiadra.

UWAGA: Nie napelniaj Wiadra do mopa goraca lub wrzaca woda. Nie przepelniaj Wiadra do 
mopa. Uzywaj wylacznie na chlodnych powierzchniach. Przechowuj w miejscu niedostepnym 
dla dzieci. Nie nadaje sie do stosowania z wybielaczem.

Zmiana koncówki mopa
KROK 1: Aby zdjac koncówke mopa z mikrofibry, przytrzymaj koncówke mopa, jednoczesnie odciagajac koncówke 
mopa z mikrofibry, az sie odlaczy.
KROK 2: Aby zamontowac koncówke mopa z mikrofibry, umiesc ja na koncówce mopa i docisnij, aby zamocowac.

User manual
Spin mop

EN |	Description of parts
1.	 Mop bucket
2.	 Plug
3.	 Inner compartment
4.	 Spinner
5.	 Clear lid
6.	 Bristles
7.	 Filling hole
8.	 Lower pole
9.	 Fixing lever
10.	 Upper pole
11.	 Handle
12.	 Mop head
13.	 Microfibre head (qty. 2)

FR |	Description des pièces
1.	 Seau à franges
2.	 Prise
3.	 Compartiment intérieur
4.	 Essoreuse
5.	 Couvercle transparent
6.	 Poils
7.	 Trou de remplissage
8.	 Manche inférieur
9.	 Levier de fixation
10.	 Manche supérieur
11.	 Poignée

12.	 Tête de serpillière
13.	 Tête de serpillière en
	 microfibre (qté. 2)

NL |	Beschrijving van de onderdele
1.	 Mopemmer
2.	 Plug
3.	 Binnenvak
4.	 Draaimechanisme
5.	 Transparant deksel
6.	 Borstelharen
7.	 Vulopening
8.	 Onderste steel
9.	 Vergrendelhendel
10.	 Bovenste steel
11.	 Handgreep
12.	 Mopkop
13.	 Microvezel Mopkop (2 stuks).

DE |	Beschreibung der Teile
1.	 Wischeimer
2.	 Stecker
3.	 Inneres Fach
4.	 Schleuder
5.	 Klarer Deckel
6.	 Borsten
7.	 Füllen des Lochs

8.	 Unterer Pol
9.	 Befestigungshebel
10.	 Oberer Pol
11.	 Griff
12.	 Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz)
13.	 Mikrofaser-Kopf (Menge 2)

ES |	Descripción de las par
1.	 Cubo de fregona
2.	 Enchufe
3.	 Compartimento interno
4.	 Centrifugador
5.	 Tapa transparente
6.	 Cerdas
7.	 Orificio de llenado
8.	 Polo inferior
9.	 Palanca de fijación
10.	 Polo superior
11.	 Mango
12.	 Cabezal de la mopa
13.	 Cabezal de la mopa de
	 microfibra (cantidad: 2)

IT |	 Descrizione delle parti
1.	 Secchio per mop
2.	 Spina
3.	 Scomparto interno

4.	 Centrifuga
5.	 Coperchio trasparente
6.	 Setole
7.	 Foro di riempimento
8.	 Palo inferiore
9.	 Leva di fissaggio
10.	 Palo superiore
11.	 Manico
12.	 Testa del mocio
13.	 Testa in microfibra (n. 2)

PL |	Opis elementów
1.	 Wiadro do mopa
2.	 Wtyczka
3.	 Wewnętrzna przegroda
4.	 Obrotowy mechanizm
5.	 Przezroczysta pokrywa
6.	 Włosie
7.	 Otwór wlewowy
8.	 Dolny biegun
9.	 Dźwignia mocująca
10.	 Górny biegun
11.	 Uchwyt
12.	 Koncówka mopa
13.	 Koncówka mopa z mikrofibry
	 (2 szt.)
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Beldray Guarantee
UK CUSTOMERS ONLY

EN | Subject to the care and use being followed, the Beldray guarantee promises to replace, substitute or 
refund any product that fails due to faulty workmanship or materials. This guarantee does not cover any 
damage caused by accident or misuse and is in addition to your statutory rights. Should any defects due to 
faulty workmanship or materials appear within 12 months from the date of purchase, please return the goods 
with proof of purchase to the retailer. For any further queries, visit www.beldray.com. 

EU CUSTOMERS ONLY

EN | Should any defects due to faulty workmanship or materials appear within 2 years from the date of purchase, 
please return the goods with proof of purchase to the retailer. For any further queries, visit www.beldray.com. 

FR | Si des défauts dus à un problème de fabrication ou aux matériaux apparaissent dans les deux ans 
suivant la date d'achat, veuillez renvoyer les articles avec la preuve d'achat au détaillant. Pour toute autre 
question, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse customersupport@beldray.com. 

NL | Indien er binnen 2 jaar na de aankoopdatum defecten optreden als gevolg van een productiefout of 
gebrekkig materiaal, kunt u het product met het aankoopbewijs retourneren. Neem voor verdere vragen 
contact met ons op via customersupport@beldray.com. 
 
DE | Sollten in den ersten 2 Jahren nach dem Kauf Verarbeitungs- oder Materialmängel auftreten, senden Sie 
die Ware bitte samt Kaufbeleg an den Einzelhändler zurück. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, kontaktieren 
Sie uns unter customersupport@beldray.com. 

ES | Si aparece cualquier defecto debido a un acabado o materiales defectuosos en un plazo de 2 años a 
partir de la fecha de compra, devuelva el producto con el justificante de compra al distribuidor. Para cualquier 
otra consulta, póngase en contacto con nosotros en customersupport@beldray.com. 

IT | Se dovessero presentarsi problemi dovuti a difetti di fabbricazione o dei materiali impiegati entro 2 anni 
dalla data di acquisto, restituire il prodotto con la prova di acquisto al rivenditore. Per ulteriori domande, è 
possibile contattarci all'indirizzo customersupport@beldray.com. 
 
PL | W przypadku pojawienia się wad robocizny lub wad materiałowych w ciągu 2 lat od daty zakupu produktu 
należy zwrócić go sprzedawcy wraz z dowodem zakupu. W przypadku dalszych pytań prosimy o kontakt 
pod adresem: customersupport@beldray.com. 3
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©©BeldrayBeldray trademark. All rights reserved.

Manufactured by: 
Ultimate Products UK Ltd., 

Victoria Street, Manchester OL9 0DD. UK. 
Ultimate Products Europe Ltd., 

19 Baggot Street Lower, Dublin D02 X658. ROI.

MADE IN CHINA.

UK ONLY 
To register for your extended guarantee, scan the QR 
code or visit guarantee.upplc.com/beldray and register 
your product within 30 days of purchase. 
For any further queries, visit www.beldray.com.



EN | Please retain instructions for future reference.

Assembling the mop
Before first use, remove all of the packaging from the components.
To assemble the mop, remove the poles (8 & 10), handle (11) and mop head (12) from the mop bucket (1).
STEP 1: Insert the small end of the lower pole (8) into the mop head (12) and tighten by twisting in a clockwise 
direction until the pole is secure.
STEP 2: Insert the small end of the upper pole (10) into the lower pole (8), twisting in a clockwise direction until secure.
STEP 3: Insert the small end of the handle (11) into the upper pole (10), twisting in a clockwise direction until the 
pole is secure.
STEP 4: To assemble the microfibre head (13), place onto the mop head (12) and push down to secure.

Directions for use
STEP 1: Fill the inner compartment by adding warm water to the filling hole. Do not overfill the inner compartment. 
Only use the recommended amount of detergent or disinfectant, according to the manufacturer's instructions.
STEP 2: Ensure the clear lid is securely fitted onto the inner compartment.
STEP 3: Using the carry handle, move the mop bucket to the desired location and place on an even surface.
STEP 4: Take the assembled mop and release the fixing lever, allowing the mop to extend.
STEP 5: Place the mop head into the mop bucket ensuring the centre aligns and the mop heads fits onto the spinner.
STEP 6: Whilst firmly gripping the mop handle, push down repeatedly to spin the mop head and wet the microfibre 
head with water from the inner compartment.
STEP 7: Remove the mop from the bucket and secure the fixing lever to lock the mop handle into place.
STEP 8: Proceed to mop the floor with the wet microfibre head.
STEP 9: To remove dirty water and refresh the microfibre head with clean water, repeat steps 4–7. The bristles 
will remove dirty water as the mop head spins and this will collect in the mop bucket, keeping it separate from 
the clean water in the inner compartment.
STEP 10: Repeat the rinsing and wringing process as required.
STEP 11: To empty the dirty water, remove the plug from the bottom of the bucket.

CAUTION: Do not fill the bucket with hot or boiling water. Do not overfill the bucket. Use only 
on cool surfaces. Keep out of the reach of children. Not suitable for use with bleach.

Changing the mop head
STEP 1: To remove the microfibre head, keep hold of the mop head whilst pulling away the microfibre head 
until it detaches.
STEP 2: To replace the microfibre head, place onto the mop head and push down to secure.

FR | Veuillez conserver les instructions pour toute référence ultérieure.

Assemblage de la serpillière
Avant la première utilisation, retirez tous les emballages des composants.
Pour assembler le balai, retirez les manches (8 et 10), la poignée (11) et la tête de serpillière (12) du seau à franges (1).
ÉTAPE 1 : Insérez l'extrémité fine du manche inférieur (8) dans la tête de serpillière (12) et serrez en tournant 
dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce que le manche soit bien fixé.
ÉTAPE 2 : Insérez l'extrémité fine du manche supérieur (10) dans le manche inférieur (8), en tournant dans le 
sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce qu'il soit bien fixé.
ÉTAPE 3 : Insérez l'extrémité fine de la poignée (11) dans le manche supérieur (10), en tournant dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à ce que le manche soit bien fixé.
ÉTAPE 4 : Pour assembler la tête de serpillière en microfibre (13), placez-la sur la tête de serpillière (12) et 
appuyez vers le bas pour fixer.

Instructions d'utilisation
ÉTAPE 1 : Remplissez le compartiment intérieur en ajoutant de l’eau tiède dans le trou de remplissage. Ne 
remplissez pas trop le compartiment intérieur. Utilisez uniquement la quantité recommandée de détergent ou 
de désinfectant, conformément aux instructions du fabricant.
ÉTAPE 2 : Assurez-vous que le couvercle transparent est bien fixé sur le compartiment intérieur.
ÉTAPE 3 : À l'aide de la poignée de transport, déplacez le seau à franges à l'endroit souhaité et placez-le sur 
une surface plane.
ÉTAPE 4 : Prenez la serpillière assemblée et relâchez le levier de fixation, ce qui permet à la serpillière de s’étendre.
ÉTAPE 5 : Placez la tête de serpillière dans le seau à franges en veillant à ce que le centre soit aligné et que la 
tête de serpillière s’adapte à l’essoreuse.
ÉTAPE 6 : En tenant fermement la poignée du balai, appuyez de manière répétée pour faire tourner la tête de 
serpillière et mouiller la tête de serpillière en microfibre avec de l'eau du compartiment intérieur.
ÉTAPE 7 : Retirez le balai du seau à franges et sécurisez le levier de fixation pour verrouiller la poignée du 
balai en place.
ÉTAPE 8 : Procédez à passer la serpillière sur le sol avec la tête de serpillière en microfibre humide.
ÉTAPE 9 : Pour éliminer l'eau sale et rafraîchir la tête de serpillière en microfibre avec de l'eau propre, répétez 
les étapes 4 à 7. Les poils élimineront l'eau sale lorsque la tête de serpillière tournera et celle-ci se collectera 
dans le seau à franges, la gardant séparée de l'eau propre dans le compartiment intérieur.
ÉTAPE 10 : Répétez le processus de rinçage et d'essorage selon les besoins.
ÉTAPE 11 : Pour vider l'eau sale, retirez la prise du fond du seau.

ATTENTION : Ne pas remplir le seau à franges avec de l'eau chaude ou bouillante. Ne pas 
trop remplir le seau à franges. Utiliser uniquement sur des surfaces fraîches. Garder hors de 
la portée des enfants. Ne convient pas pour une utilisation avec des agents de blanchiment.

Changer la tête de serpillière
ÉTAPE 1 : Pour enlever la tête de serpillière en microfibre, maintenez la tête de serpillière tout en tirant sur la 
tête de serpillière en microfibre jusqu'à ce qu'elle se détache.
ÉTAPE 2 : Pour remplacer la tête de serpillière en microfibre, placez-la sur la tête de serpillière et appuyez vers 
le bas pour la fixer.

NL | Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

Het monteren van de mop
Verwijder voor het eerste gebruik alle verpakkingen van de onderdelen.
Om de mop in elkaar te zetten, verwijder de stelen (8 & 10), handgreep (11) en mopkop (12) uit de mopemmer (1).
STAP 1: Steek het kleine uiteinde van de onderste steel (8) in de mopkop (12) en zet deze vast door met de klok 
mee te draaien totdat de steel stevig vastzit.
STAP 2: Steek het kleine uiteinde van de bovenste steel (10) in de onderste steel (8) en zet deze vast door met 
de klok mee te draaien totdat de steel stevig vastzit.
STAP 3: Steek het kleine uiteinde van de handgreep (11) in de bovenste steel (10) en draai deze met de klok 
mee totdat de steel stevig vastzit.
STAP 4: Om de Microvezel Mopkop (2 stuks) (13) te monteren, plaats deze op de Mopkop (12) en druk naar 
beneden om deze vast te zetten.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
STAP 1: Vul het binnenvak door warm water aan de vulopening toe te voegen. Vul het binnenvak niet te vol. Gebruik 
alleen de aanbevolen hoeveelheid reinigingsmiddel of desinfectiemiddel, volgens de instructies van de fabrikant.
STAP 2: Zorg ervoor dat het transparant deksel stevig op het binnenvak is bevestigd.
STAP 3: Gebruik de handgreep om de Mopemmer naar de gewenste locatie te verplaatsen en plaats deze op 
een vlakke ondergrond.
STAP 4: Neem de gemonteerde mop en ontgrendel de vergrendelhendel, waardoor de mop zich kan uitrekken.
STAP 5: Plaats de mopkop in de Mopemmer en zorg ervoor dat het midden uitgelijnd is en de mopkop op het 
Draaimechanisme past.
STAP 6: Terwijl u de mop handgreep stevig vasthoudt, duw herhaaldelijk naar beneden om de mopkop te laten 
draaien en de microvezel mopkop nat te maken met water uit het binnenvak.
STAP 7: Verwijder de mop uit de mopemmer en zet de vergrendelhendel vast om de mopsteel op zijn plaats 
te vergrendelen.
STAP 8: Ga verder met het dweilen van de vloer met de natte microvezel Mopkop.
STAP 9: Om vuil water te verwijderen en de microvezel Mopkop te verfrissen met schoon water, herhaal stappen 
4–7. De borstelharen zullen vuil water verwijderen terwijl de Mopkop draait en dit zal zich in de Mopemmer 
verzamelen, waardoor het gescheiden blijft van het schone water in het Binnenvak.
STAP 10: Herhaal het spoel- en wringproces indien nodig.
STAP 11: Om het vuile water te legen, verwijder de plug van de onderkant van de Mopemmer.

PAS OP: Vul de Mopemmer niet met heet of kokend water. Vul de Mopemmer niet te vol. Alleen 
gebruiken op koele oppervlakken. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Niet geschikt voor 
gebruik met bleekmiddel.

De mopkop vervangen
STAP 1: Om de microvezel mopkop te verwijderen, houd de mopkop vast terwijl u de microvezel mopkop 
lostrekt totdat deze loskomt.
STAP 2: Om de microvezel mopkop te vervangen, plaats deze op de mopkop en duw naar beneden om vast te zetten.

DE | Bitte bewahren Sie die Anleitung für zukünftige Nachschlagezwecke auf.

Zusammenbau des Mopps
Vor der ersten Verwendung entfernen Sie die gesamte Verpackung von den Komponenten.
Um den Mopp zusammenzubauen, entfernen Sie die Pole (8 & 10), den Griff (11) und den Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz) 
(12) aus dem Wischeimer (1).
SCHRITT 1: Stecken Sie das kleine Ende des unteren Pols (8) in den Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz) (12) und ziehen 
Sie es fest, indem Sie im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, bis der Pol sicher ist.
SCHRITT 2: Stecken Sie das kleine Ende des oberen Pols (10) in den unteren Pol (8), indem Sie im Uhrzeigersinn 
drehen, bis der Pol sicher befestigt ist.
SCHRITT 3: Stecken Sie das kleine Ende des Griffs (11) in den oberen Pol (10), indem Sie im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, 
bis der Pol sicher befestigt ist.
SCHRITT 4: Um den Mikrofaser-Kopf (13) zu montieren, setzen Sie ihn auf den Moppkopf (12) und drücken Sie 
fest, um ihn zu sichern.

Gebrauchsanweisung
SCHRITT 1: Füllen Sie das Innere Fach, indem Sie warmes Wasser in das Füllen des Lochs geben. Füllen Sie das 
Innere Fach nicht über. Verwenden Sie nur die empfohlene Menge an Reinigungsmittel oder Desinfektionsmittel 
gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
SCHRITT 2: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der klare Deckel sicher auf dem Inneren Fach sitzt.
SCHRITT 3: Nutzen Sie den Tragegriff, um den Wischeimer an den gewünschten Ort zu bewegen und auf einer 
ebenen Fläche abzustellen.
SCHRITT 4: Nehmen Sie den zusammengebauten Mopp und lösen Sie den Befestigungshebel, damit sich der 
Mopp verlängern kann.
SCHRITT 5: Setzen Sie den Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz) in den Wischeimer ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass das 
Zentrum ausgerichtet ist und der Moppkopf auf die Schleuder passt.
SCHRITT 6: Halten Sie den Griff des Mopps fest und drücken Sie wiederholt nach unten, um den Moppkopf 

(Mopp-Aufsatz) zu drehen und den Mikrofaser-Kopf mit Wasser aus dem Inneren Fach zu befeuchten.
SCHRITT 7: Nehmen Sie den Mopp aus dem Wischeimer und sichern Sie den Befestigungshebel, damit der Griff 
des Mopps in Position verriegelt wird.
SCHRITT 8: Wischen Sie den Boden mit dem nassen Mikrofaser-Kopf.
SCHRITT 9: Um schmutziges Wasser zu entfernen und den Mikrofaser-Kopf mit sauberem Wasser aufzufrischen, 
wiederholen Sie die Schritte 4–7. Die Borsten entfernen schmutziges Wasser, während der Moppkopf schleudert, 
und sammeln dieses im Wischeimer, wobei es vom sauberen Wasser im inneren Fach getrennt bleibt.
SCHRITT 10: Wiederholen Sie den Spül- und Auswringprozess nach Bedarf.
SCHRITT 11: Um das schmutzige Wasser zu entleeren, entfernen Sie den Stecker am Boden des Wischeimers.

VORSICHT: Füllen Sie den Wischeimer nicht mit heißem oder kochendem Wasser. Füllen Sie 
den Wischeimer nicht über. Nur auf kühlen Oberflächen verwenden. Außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern aufbewahren. Nicht geeignet für die Verwendung mit Bleichmittel.

Wechsel des Moppkopfs (Mopp-Aufsatzes)
SCHRITT 1: Um den Mikrofaser-Kopf zu entfernen, halten Sie den Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz) fest, während Sie 
den Mikrofaser-Kopf wegziehen, bis er sich löst.
SCHRITT 2: Um den Mikrofaser-Kopf zu ersetzen, setzen Sie ihn auf den Moppkopf (Mopp-Aufsatz) und drücken 
Sie nach unten, um ihn zu sichern.

ES | Conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas.

Ensamblaje de la mopa
Antes del primer uso, retire todo el embalaje de los componentes.
Para montar la mopa, retire los polos (8 y 10), el mango (11) y el cabezal de la mopa (12) del cubo de fregona (1).
PASO 1: Inserte el extremo pequeño del polo inferior (8) en el cabezal de la mopa (12) y ajústelo girando en 
dirección horaria hasta que el polo esté seguro.
PASO 2: Inserte el extremo pequeño del polo superior (10) en el polo inferior (8), girando en dirección horaria 
hasta que esté seguro.
PASO 3: Inserte el extremo pequeño del mango (11) en el polo superior (10), girando en el sentido de las agujas 
del reloj hasta que el polo esté seguro.
PASO 4: Para ensamblar el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra (13), colóquelo en el cabezal de la mopa (12) y 
presione hacia abajo para asegurar.

Instrucciones de uso
PASO 1: Llene el compartimento interno añadiendo agua tibia al orificio de llenado. No llene en exceso el 
compartimento interno. Use solo la cantidad recomendada de detergente o desinfectante, de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones del fabricante.
PASO 2: Asegúrese de que la tapa transparente esté colocada de forma segura en el compartimento interno.
PASO 3: Usando el mango de transporte, mueva el cubo de fregona a la ubicación deseada y colóquelo sobre 
una superficie nivelada.
PASO 4: Tome la mopa ensamblada y libere la palanca de fijación, permitiendo que la mopa se extienda.
PASO 5: Coloque el cabezal de la mopa en el cubo de fregona asegurándose de que el centro se alinee y el 
cabezal de la mopa se adapte al centrifugador.
PASO 6: Mientras sujeta firmemente el mango de la mopa, empuje hacia abajo repetidamente para girar el cabezal 
de la mopa y mojar el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra con agua del compartimento interno.
PASO 7: Retire la mopa del cubo de fregona y asegure la palanca de fijación para bloquear el mango de la 
mopa en su lugar.
PASO 8: Proceda a fregar el suelo con el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra mojado.
PASO 9: Para eliminar el agua sucia y refrescar el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra con agua limpia, repita los 
pasos 4–7. Las cerdas eliminarán el agua sucia mientras el cabezal de la mopa gira y esto se recogerá en el 
cubo de fregona, manteniéndolo separado del agua limpia en el compartimento interno.
PASO 10: Repita el proceso de enjuague y escurrido según sea necesario.
PASO 11: Para vaciar el agua sucia, retire el enchufe del fondo del cubo de fregona.

PRECAUCIÓN: No llene el cubo de fregona con agua caliente o hirviendo. No sobrellene el 
cubo de fregona. Utilice solo en superficies frías. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños. 
No es apto para usar con lejía.

Cambio del cabezal de la mopa
PASO 1: Para quitar el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra, sujete el cabezal de la mopa mientras tira del cabezal 
de la mopa de microfibra hasta que se desprenda.
PASO 2: Para reemplazar el cabezal de la mopa de microfibra, colóquelo sobre el cabezal de la mopa y presione 
hacia abajo para asegurar.

IT | Conservare le istruzioni per future consultazioni.

Assemblaggio del mop
Prima del primo utilizzo, rimuovere tutto l'imballaggio dai componenti.
Per assemblare il mocio, rimuovere i pali (8 e 10), il manico (11) e la testa del mocio (12) dal secchio per mop (1).
PASSO 1: Inserire l'estremità piccola del palo inferiore (8) nella testa del mocio (12) e stringere ruotando in senso 
orario fino a quando il palo non è fissato saldamente.
PASSO 2: Inserire l'estremità piccola del palo superiore (10) nel palo inferiore (8), ruotando in senso orario fino 
a quando non è fissato saldamente.
PASSO 3: Inserire l'estremità piccola del manico (11) nel palo superiore (10), ruotando in senso orario fino a 
quando il palo non è fissato saldamente.




